### 505507815 06/04/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5554619

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHARLES A. DINARELLO	01/21/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO, A BODY CORPORATE
Street Address:	1800 GRANT STREET
Internal Address:	8TH FLOOR
City:	DENVER
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80203

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14370442

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (303)572-7883

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (303) 572-9300

Email: uspt@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: POLSINELLI PC

Address Line 1: 1401 LAWRENCE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101780-615081
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIELLE M. CASTEEL
SIGNATURE:	/Danielle M. Casteel/
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2019

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=101780615081\_DinarelloAssignCU#page1.tif source=101780615081\_DinarelloAssignCU#page2.tif

PATENT 505507815 REEL: 049362 FRAME: 0997

Attorney Docket No.: 507751.30

Page 1 of 2

# **ASSIGNMENT**

First Named Inventor: DINARELLO, Charles A. et al.

Title: COMPOSITIONS, METHODS AND USES FOR ALPHA-1 ANTITRYPSIN FUSION MOLECULES

WHEREAS, I, **Charles A. Dinarello**, a United States citizen, residing at 1929 Kearney St., Denver, Colorado 80220, (hereinafter the "Assignor"), have invented certain new and useful inventions as found in the applications detailed below:

U. S. Provisional Application No. 61/585,182

Filing Date: January 10, 2012

Title: COMPOSITIONS, METHODS AND USES FOR RECOMBINANT ALPHA-1 ANTITRYPSIN

U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/586,038

Filing Date: January 12, 2012

Title: COMPOSITIONS, METHODS AND USES FOR RECOMBINANT ALPHA-1 ANTITRYPSIN

U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/614,391

Filing Date: March 22, 2012

Title: COMPOSITIONS, METHODS AND USES FOR ALPHA-1 ANTITRYPSIN FUSION MOLECULES

WHEREAS, The Regents of the University of Colorado, a body corporate, a university of the State of Colorado, and having an address of 1800 Grant Street, 8<sup>th</sup> Floor Denver, Colorado 80203 United States of America ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, the applications, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, including non-provisional, divisional applications, continuation applications, and foreign or domestic applications related thereto, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration or per employment agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I (the Assignor), by obligation of employment agreement or otherwise as required as of the date of filing the provisional application referenced above, transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions, the above-identified patent applications, corresponding domestic applications (including original, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, and continuations-in-part, reexamination, or reissue patent or application), all corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I (the Assignor) authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument any additional filing date and application number related to the application named above when ascertained. I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection for a domestic application, in its own name if desired, and in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, or our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

US.115575970.01

PATENT

REEL: 049362 FRAME: 0998

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: 507751.30

Page 2 of 2

First Named Inventor: DINARELLO, Charles A. et al.

Title:

COMPOSITIONS, METHODS AND USES FOR ALPHA-1 ANTITRYPSIN FUSION MOLECULES

IN WITNESS WHERE \$\phi\$, I have hereunto set my

IN WITNESS WHEREON, I have hereunto set my hand this 21 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 201/f

Printed Name: DENNIS de Grant

US.115575970.01

**RECORDED: 06/04/2019** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 049362 FRAME: 0999